## RAJVI LOGITRADE LIMITED

## (Formerly known as Suryakrupa Finance Limited)

**Reg. Off.:** Plot No. 267, Ward 12/B, Gandhidham, Gujarat - 370201 **CIN:** L60200GJ1986PLC083845 | **E-Mail:** investor@rajvilogitrade.com

**Web:** www.rajvilogitrade.com | Tel. No.: +91-9979898027

Rajvi/BSE/2024 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

To

## **Department of Corporate Services**

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

**Scrip Code: 511185** 

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Submission of Compliance Certificate under regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

Please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended on 31st March 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

## For RAJVI LOGITRADE LIMITED

SAPNA
Digital ripy and Park MACHINICATION TO MANA
Digital ripy and Park MACHINICATION TO MACHIN

Sapna Tolani Company Secretary

Encl.:- As Above

Date: April 11, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 511185

Dear Sirs,

<u>Subject:</u> Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Thanking you,

For, Rajvi Logitrade Limited (Formerly known as Suryakrupa Finance Limited)

SAPNA
JAGDISH
TOLANI
TO

Sapna Tolani Company Secretary For, Link Intime India Private Limited

Ashok Shetty Vice President-Corporate Registry